This is information on a product in full production.
January 2014 DocID6900 Rev 17 1/18
ST202EB, ST202EC
 ST232EB, ST232EC
±15 kV ESD-protected 5 V RS-232 transceiver
Datasheet - production data
Features
• ESD protection for RS-232 I/O pins:

SO16
Table 1. Device summary
Order codes Temperature range Package Packing
ST202ECDR ST232ECDR 0 to 70 °C
SO16 (tape and reel) 2500 parts per reel
ST202EBDR ST232EBDR -40 to 85 °C
- ST232ECWR 0 to 70 °C
SO16 large (tape and reel) 1000 parts per reel
ST202EBWR - -40 to 85 °C
ST202ECTR ST232ECTR 0 to 70 °C
TSSOP16 (tape and reel) 2500 parts per reel
ST202EBTR ST232EBTR -40 to 85 °C
Contents ST202EB, ST202EC, ST232EB, ST232EC
2/18 DocID6900 Rev 17
Contents
1 Pin configuration . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 3
2 Maximum ratings . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4